THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 74-68

BEING A BY-LAW APPOINTING ROLF VASSBOTN A BUILDING INSPECTOR, A PLUMBING INSPECTOR, AN INSPECTOR UNDER THE CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ACT AND AN INSPECTOR UNDER THE TRENCH EXCAVATORS PROTECTION ACT FOR THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Rolf Vassbotn be and is hereby appointed a Building Inspector, a Plumbing Inspector, and Inspector under The Construction Safety Act and an Inspector under the Trench Excavators' Protection Act in and for the City of North Bay.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 23rd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1968.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 23rd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1968.

READ A THIRD THIRD IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 23rd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1968.

MAYOR CITY CLERK